Commercial Paper issued by Fixed Income Money Market and Derivatives Association of India (FIMMDA) dated May 13, 2024, the 
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from 
time to time. 

ISSUANCE OF 7,500 (SEVEN THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED) RATED, LISTED, UNSECURED COMMERCIAL PAPERS BEARING 
FACE VALUE OF RS. 5,00,000/- (RUPEES FIVE LAKH) EACH, AGGREGATING UPTO RS. 375,00,00,000/- (RUPEES THREE HUNDRED 
AND SEVENTY FIVE CRORES ONLY) (“COMMERCIAL PAPERS” / “CPs”) BY HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED (“COMPANY”/ 
“ISSUER”) (COLLECTIVELY THE “ISSUE” / “OFFER”). 

Details of Issuing and Paying 
Agent 

Details of Credit Rating Agencies Details of Credit Rating 
Agencies 

Details of Statutory

[...]

subhasri.narayanan@crisil.com 
Website: www.crisilratings.com 

Email: 

roshni.marfatia@kmllp.in 

Website: www.kmllp.in 

Email: audit@gdaca.com 

Website: www.gdaca.com 

This Key Information Document dated February 13, 2026 for issuance of up to 7,500 (Seven Thousand and Five Hundred) Unsecured, Rated, 
Listed, Commercial Papers aggregating up to Rs. 375,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Seventy Five Crores) (“Key Information 
Document”) is issued in terms of and pursuant to the General Information Document dated September 30, 2025 (“General Information 
Document” / “GID”). All the terms, conditions, information and stipulations contained in the General Information Document, unless the context